MAIL BID SALE #J-39
CLOSES May 30, 2010
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins @sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

  144 N.D. HALF TYPE 2 CLAD PLANCHET UNC MB $55.00
  145 1976 HALF CURVED CLIP 3:00 TO 4:00 UNC MB $29.00
  146 1976 D HALF 3% CURVED CLIP BU MB $22.00
  147 2000 P HALF 2% CURVED CLIP 4:00 BU MB $4.00
  148 N.D. QUAR 90% SILVER TYPE 1 BLANK AU MB $95.00
  149 1854 QUAR WITH ARROWS, MISALIGNED REVERSE DIE WITH
HIGH RIM
VF MB $60.00
  150 1888 S QUAR STRONG TILTED PARTIAL COLLAR NICE ORIGINAL
COIN SEATED QUARTER
EFAU MB $195.00
* 151 1964 QUAR HUGE CENTERED BROADSTRIKE WITH 25%
STRAIGHT RAGGED CLIP 10:00, SCRATCH OBV
UNC MB $295.00
  152 1935 QUAR NICE LAMINATION 8:00 TO 9:00 OBVERSE BU MB $20.00
  153 1932 QUAR DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE  FS-25-1932-101 AU58 MB $150.00
  154 1941 S QUAR LARGE "S"  FS-25-1941S-503 FIN MB $10.00
  155 1956 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE FS-25-1956-901 BU MB $30.00
  156 1957 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  FS-25-1957-901 VF MB $4.50
  157 1958 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1958-901 VF MB $5.00
  158 1959 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1959-901 BU MB $16.00
  159 1960 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1960-901 BU MB $19.00
  160 1961 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1961-901 VF MB $4.50
  161 1962 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-2-1962-901 EF MB $9.00
  162 1963 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1963--901 EF MB $6.50
  163 1964 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1964-901 EF MB $6.50
  164 N.D. QUAR TYPE 1 CLAD BLANK UNC MB $20.00
  165 N.D. QUAR TYPE 2 CLAD PLANCHET UNC MB $3.00
* 166 1965 QUAR STRAIGHT CLIP 2:00 TO 4:00 BU MB $15.00
* 167 1965 QUAR 7% CURVED CLIP 10:30 + RIM CLIP 1:00 + DISK

  287 197(3) DIME 55% OFF CENTER 1:00 BU MB $34.00
  288 1973 DIME 50% OFF CENTER 1:00 BU MB $34.00
* 289 1995 D DIME 50% OFF CENTER 1:00 BU MB $21.00
  290 1980 P DIME 50% OFF CENTER 12:00 BU MB $28.00
  291 N.D. DIME 50% OFF CENTER 4:00 BU MB $14.00
* 292 1979 DIME 40% OFF CENTER 1:30 BU MB $26.00
  293 1988 P DIME 40% OFF CENTER 1:00 BU MB $28.00
  294 1972 DIME 30% OFF CENTER 9:00 BU MB $35.00
  295 1854 H10c ARROWS,  HEAVY DIE CLASH OBV & REV VG MB $19.00
  296 1910 NICK WITH CLAMSHELL SPLIT 4:00 TO 11:00  EF MB $110.00
  297 1910 NICK DEEP LAMINATION OUT 7:00 OBVERSE VG MB $2.50
  298 1937 NICK HEAVY STRUCK THRU ON HEAD OBVERSE
SCRATCH ACROSS HEAD
FN MB $5.00
* 299 1935 NICK 3% CURVED CLIP 3:00 FN MB $12.00
  300 1935 NICK DOUBLED DIE REVERSE 1-R-V  FS-05-1935-801 FIN MB $90.00
  301 1936 D NICK RPM #1  FS-05-1936D-501 VG MB $4.00
  302 1936 S NICK RPM #1  FS-05-1936S-501 FN+ MB $17.50
  303 1937 D NICK RPM 3 D OVER D VG MB $4.00
  304 N.D. NICK TYPE 1, PLANCHET WITH UPSET FOUND ON
BUFFALO NICKELS 1913-1938
BU MB $65.00

  382 1944 CENT RIM CLIP 2:00  COUNTER SKID EF MB $0.75
  383 1944 CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 6:00 EF MB $1.00
  384 1964 CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 10:30  BROWN UNC MB $1.50
  385 1967 CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 6:00 GREEN SPOT UNDER CHIN EF MB $0.50
  386 1970 CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 1:00 AU MB $1.50
  387 1970 D CENT 3% CURVED CLIP 11:00 AU MB $1.00
  388 1961 D CENT 3% CURVED CLIP 6:30 AU MB $1.50
  389 1962 D CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 4:30 UNC MB $1.50
  390 1966 CENT RIM CLIP AT 8:30 UNC MB $1.50
* 391 1980 D CENT 20% CURVED CLIP 2:30 BU MB $7.00
  392 N.D. CENT COPPER TYPE 2 PLANCHET UNC MB $1.50
  393 1974 D CENT 5% CURVED CLIP 11:00 BU MB $2.00
  394 1971 D CENT CLASHED DIES "PRISONER CENT" PRETTY
TONING
BU MB $3.00
  395 1936 CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE  FS-01-1936-101 VG MB $25.00
  396 1999 D CENT BROADSTRIKE BU MB $3.25
  397 1963 D CENT DBLD DIE OBVERSE I-O-VIII  3/3  FS-01-1963D-101 BU MB $10.00
  398 2009 CENT WDDR 003,  DDR-3-R-VIII BU MB $6.00
  399 2009 CENT DOUBLE THUMB, AS SHOWN IN JUNE 22, 2009
COIN WORLD
BU MB $3.75
  400 2009 CENT AS ABOVE LOT   LOT OF 10 COINS BU MB $29.50
  401 2009 CENT DOUBLED THUMB  ROLL OF 50 COINS BU MB $125.00
  402 1955 CENT POORMANS DOUBLED DIE LAST 5 BU MB $1.50
  403 1955 D CENT DBLD DIE OBVERSE  1-O-IV-VIII  FS-01-1955 D-101 BU MB $60.00
  404 1951 D CENT D OVER S OMM #1  FS-01-1951D-501 BU MB $60.00
  405 1925 S CENT RPM #2 FIN MB $7.50
  406 1927 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1927D-501 VF MB $12.50
  407 1934 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $5.00
  408 1938 D CENT RPM #2  + DDR-I--R-VI VF MB $3.50
  409 1938 S CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1938S-501 VF MB $4.00
  410 1938 S CENT RPM #2  FS-01-1938S-502 VF MB $4.00
  411 1939 D CENT RPM #1 XF MB $3.50
  412 1939 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $3.00
  413 1942 D CENT RPM #2  FS-01-1942D-501 VF MB $3.50
  414 1942 S CENT RPM #3 VF MB $3.00
  415 1944 D CENT RPM #1  WDDO-022 BU MB $6.00
  416 1944 D CENT RPM #2  FS-01-1944D-503 VF MB $3.50
  417 1944 D CENT RPM #8 FIN MB $2.00
  418 1944 D CENT RPM #10 FIN MB $2.00
  419 1945 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.50
  420 1945 D CENT RPM #6 VF MB $2.50
  421 1945 S CENT RPM #6 VF MB $2.50
  422 1946 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $3.00
  423 1948 S CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.75
  424 1949 D CENT RPM #3  STAGE A EF MB $3.25
  425 1949 D CENT RPM #5 EF MB $3.25
  426 1950 D CENT RPM #1 VF+ MB $2.50
  427 1950 S CENT RPM #5 AU MB $3.50
  428 1950 S CENT RPM #12 VG+ MB $2.00
  429 1951 D CENT RPM #1 VF MB $2.25
  430 1951 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.25
  431 1951 D CENT RPM #8 VF MB $2.25
  432 1951 S CENT RPM #4 FIN MB $2.00
  433 1951 S CENT RPM #8 VF MB $2.25
  434 1952 D CENT RPM #3 EF MB $2.50
  435 1952 D CENT RPM #6 XF MB $2.50
  436 1952 S CENT RPM #4  EDS/MDS VF MB $2.25
  437 1952 S CENT RPM #5 VF MB $2.25
  438 1952 S CENT RPM #16 FIN MB $2.00
  439 1952 S CENT RPM #17 FIN MB $2.00
  440 1953 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1953D-501 VG MB $2.00
  441 1953 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1953D-501 VF MB $4.00
  442 1953 D CENT RPM #2 FIN+ MB $2.25
  443 1953 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.25
  444 1953 S CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.25
  445 1953 S CENT RPM #4 FIN+ MB $2.00
  446 1953 S CENT RPM #5 VG+ MB $1.75
  447 1953 S CENT RPM #5  STAGE E VF MB $2.75
  448 1953 S CENT RPM #6 VF MB $2.75
  449 1953 S CENT RPM #10 VF MB $2.50
  450 1953 S CENT RPM #13 VF MB $2.50
  451 1954 D CENT RPM #1   FS0101954D-501  FS#1c-021.76 VF MB $4.00
  452 1954 D CENT RPM #2 EF MB $2.75
  453 1954 S CENT RPM #1 EF MB $2.50
  454 1954 S CENT RPM #2 EF MB $2.50
  455 1954 S CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.00
  456 1954 S CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.25
  457 1954 S CENT RPM #7 EF MB $2.50
  458 1954 S CENT RPM #10 FIN MB $2.00
  459 1955 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.00
  460 1955 D CENT RPM #3   FS-01-1955D-501 AU MB $4.50
  461 1955 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.00
  462 1955 D CENT RPM #11 EF MB $3.00
  463 1955 S CENT RPM #1   FS-01-1955S-501 AU MB $7.50
  464 1955 S CENT RPM #2  STAGE E BU MB $3.75
  465 1955 S CENT RPM #4  STAGE F BU MB $3.75
  466 1955 S CENT RPM #5 EF MB $3.00
  467 1956 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1956D-502 VF MB $3.75
  468 1956 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.75
  469 1956 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.50
  470 1956 D CENT RPM #6 EF MB $3.00
  471 1956 D CENT RPM #8  EDS VG MB $15.00